Population by educational attainment (level and year of graduation), current activity status, occupation, age and sex, 2011

SUM
(education)

No education

Primary school

Nursing
assistant

SUM (occupation)

Managers

Professionals

Technicians and associate professionals
Clerical support workers

Service and sales workers

Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers
Craft and related trades workers

Plant and machine operators, and assemblers
Elementary occupations

Armed forces occupations

Not reported

Not employed

SUM (occupation)

Managers

Professionals

Technicians and associate professionals
Clerical support workers

Service and sales workers

Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers
Craft and related trades workers

Plant and machine operators, and assemblers
Elementary occupations

Armed forces occupations

Not reported

Not employed

SUM (occupation)

Managers

Professionals

Technicians and associate professionals
Clerical support workers

Service and sales workers

Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers
Craft and related trades workers

Plant and machine operators, and assemblers
Elementary occupations

Armed forces occupations

Not reported

Not employed

SUM (occupation)

Managers

Professionals

Technicians and associate professionals

SUM (current
activity status)

19727
1129
1726
3111

529
1327
1226
2129
1385
1192

21

907
5045

718

4
10

9
22
83
31
72
82

42
360
5241
91
35
109
123
297
585
313
624
616

286
2159

Employed

13966
1108
1695
3039

504
1251
1152
2031
1313
1045

19
809
320
4
10
9
19
75
28
66
70

36
2838
87
35
104
118
282
544
304

590
530

242

Unemployed,
have worked
previously

672
21
31
72
25
74
73
98
72

146

58

35

Male

Unemployed,
never worked

44

40

32

29

Not
ecomomically
active, retired

2407

2407
169

169

756

756

Not
ecomomically
active, was a

student

1293

1293
48

48

852

852

Not
ecomomically
active, looking
after home or

family
93

93

26

26

Not
ecomomically
active, other
reasons

1252

1252
136

136

525

525



Other
educations
shorter than 1
year

Upper
secondary
school

Vocational

Clerical support workers

Service and sales workers

Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers
Craft and related trades workers

Plant and machine operators, and assemblers
Elementary occupations

Armed forces occupations

Not reported

Not employed

SUM (occupation)

Managers

Professionals

Technicians and associate professionals
Clerical support workers

Service and sales workers

Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers
Craft and related trades workers

Plant and machine operators, and assemblers
Elementary occupations

Armed forces occupations

Not reported

Not employed

SUM (occupation)

Managers

Professionals

Technicians and associate professionals
Clerical support workers

Service and sales workers

Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers
Craft and related trades workers

Plant and machine operators, and assemblers
Elementary occupations

Armed forces occupations

Not reported

Not employed

SUM (occupation)

education (craft Managers

or trade)

Skippers and
engineers etc.
(diploma)

Professionals

Technicians and associate professionals
Clerical support workers

Service and sales workers

Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers
Craft and related trades workers

Plant and machine operators, and assemblers
Elementary occupations

Armed forces occupations

Not reported

Not employed

SUM (occupation)

Managers

Professionals

37

13
1441
94
114
118
132
198
78
66
166
146
76
252
6237
307
184
877
171
603
304
1556
399
262
12
289
1273
977
20

22

1080
94
110
112
126
172
68
62
153
118

64
4762
300
181
847
162
576
297
1489
385
245

11
269

666
19

105

NN B

25

13
28

30
698

698
222

141

141

202

202
30

75

75
337

337
33



Diploma in
commerce

Diploma in

Technicians and associate professionals
Clerical support workers

Service and sales workers

Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers
Craft and related trades workers

Plant and machine operators, and assemblers
Elementary occupations

Armed forces occupations

Not reported

Not employed

SUM (occupation)

Managers

Professionals

Technicians and associate professionals
Clerical support workers

Service and sales workers

Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers
Craft and related trades workers

Plant and machine operators, and assemblers
Elementary occupations

Armed forces occupations

Not reported

Not employed

SUM (occupation)

engineering and Managers

manufactoring
trades

Other diploma
degrees

Skippers and
engineers etc.

Professionals

Technicians and associate professionals
Clerical support workers

Service and sales workers

Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers
Craft and related trades workers

Plant and machine operators, and assemblers
Elementary occupations

Armed forces occupations

Not reported

Not employed

SUM (occupation)

Managers

Professionals

Technicians and associate professionals
Clerical support workers

Service and sales workers

Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers
Craft and related trades workers

Plant and machine operators, and assemblers
Elementary occupations

Armed forces occupations

Not reported

Not employed

SUM (occupation)

Managers

431
10
21
73
13
55
32

24
294
169

41

39

38

17

176

AN W B

24
1070
57

425
10
20
70
13
52
31

22

155
41
39
38
16

<N O —~ oo W

155
22
29
25

20

AN W B

860
56

18

222

21
17

17
151

30 9 33



(bachelor)

Shipmasters
(bachelor)

Primary and
lower
secondary
school teachers
(bachelor)

Other
educationists
(bachelor)

Nurses

Professionals

Technicians and associate professionals
Clerical support workers

Service and sales workers

Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers
Craft and related trades workers

Plant and machine operators, and assemblers
Elementary occupations

Armed forces occupations

Not reported

Not employed

SUM (occupation)

Managers

Professionals

Technicians and associate professionals
Clerical support workers

Service and sales workers

Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers
Craft and related trades workers

Plant and machine operators, and assemblers
Elementary occupations

Armed forces occupations

Not reported

Not employed

SUM (occupation)

Managers

Professionals

Technicians and associate professionals
Clerical support workers

Service and sales workers

Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers
Craft and related trades workers

Plant and machine operators, and assemblers
Elementary occupations

Armed forces occupations

Not reported

Not employed

SUM (occupation)

Managers

Professionals

Technicians and associate professionals
Clerical support workers

Service and sales workers

Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers
Craft and related trades workers

Plant and machine operators, and assemblers
Elementary occupations

Armed forces occupations

Not reported

Not employed

SUM (occupation)

20
622

16
22
71
18

39
192
902

37

29
584

11

12

30

11

20

13

36
119
523

46
302

14

14
129
72
13
24

20
617

16
21
64
18

35
767
37
29
575
11

12
28

19
12

35

389
46
300
14

12
65
13
23

7

4 .

. . 151

16 . 88

9

. . 88

5 . 109
109

37
27

27
19



(bachelor)

Other health
and welfare
educations
(bachelor)

Engineering
and
construction
(bachelor)

Social sciences,
business and
law (bachelor)

Managers

Professionals

Technicians and associate professionals
Clerical support workers

Service and sales workers

Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers
Craft and related trades workers

Plant and machine operators, and assemblers
Elementary occupations

Armed forces occupations

Not reported

Not employed

SUM (occupation)

Managers

Professionals

Technicians and associate professionals
Clerical support workers

Service and sales workers

Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers
Craft and related trades workers

Plant and machine operators, and assemblers
Elementary occupations

Armed forces occupations

Not reported

Not employed

SUM (occupation)

Managers

Professionals

Technicians and associate professionals
Clerical support workers

Service and sales workers

Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers
Craft and related trades workers

Plant and machine operators, and assemblers
Elementary occupations

Armed forces occupations

Not reported

Not employed

SUM (occupation)

Managers

Professionals

Technicians and associate professionals
Clerical support workers

Service and sales workers

Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers
Craft and related trades workers

Plant and machine operators, and assemblers
Elementary occupations

Armed forces occupations

Not reported

Not employed

37
15
10

287
57
87
84

29
242
55
92
43

~

29
15
10

250
56
86
81

12

215
54
87
41
15

3
8 21
3
. 21
13 8
5
4

8

Wl



Science
(bachelor)

Humanities
(bachelor)

Other bachelor
degrees

Social sciences,
business and
law (master)

SUM (occupation)

Managers

Professionals

Technicians and associate professionals
Clerical support workers

Service and sales workers

Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers
Craft and related trades workers

Plant and machine operators, and assemblers
Elementary occupations

Armed forces occupations

Not reported

Not employed

SUM (occupation)

Managers

Professionals

Technicians and associate professionals
Clerical support workers

Service and sales workers

Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers
Craft and related trades workers

Plant and machine operators, and assemblers
Elementary occupations

Armed forces occupations

Not reported

Not employed

SUM (occupation)

Managers

Professionals

Technicians and associate professionals
Clerical support workers

Service and sales workers

Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers
Craft and related trades workers

Plant and machine operators, and assemblers
Elementary occupations

Armed forces occupations

Not reported

Not employed

SUM (occupation)

Managers

Professionals

Technicians and associate professionals
Clerical support workers

Service and sales workers

Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers
Craft and related trades workers

Plant and machine operators, and assemblers
Elementary occupations

Armed forces occupations

Not reported

102

54

N

10

38

154
12
36
16

59

17
375
137
168

26

17

92

51
13

134
11
35
16

59

353
136
166

26

14

12
11

w



Humanities
(master)

Engineering
and
construction
(master)

Medical
doctors

Other health
and welfare
educations
(master)

Not employed

SUM (occupation)

Managers

Professionals

Technicians and associate professionals
Clerical support workers

Service and sales workers

Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers
Craft and related trades workers

Plant and machine operators, and assemblers
Elementary occupations

Armed forces occupations

Not reported

Not employed

SUM (occupation)

Managers

Professionals

Technicians and associate professionals
Clerical support workers

Service and sales workers

Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers
Craft and related trades workers

Plant and machine operators, and assemblers
Elementary occupations

Armed forces occupations

Not reported

Not employed

SUM (occupation)

Managers

Professionals

Technicians and associate professionals
Clerical support workers

Service and sales workers

Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers
Craft and related trades workers

Plant and machine operators, and assemblers
Elementary occupations

Armed forces occupations

Not reported

Not employed

SUM (occupation)

Managers

Professionals

Technicians and associate professionals
Clerical support workers

Service and sales workers

Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers
Craft and related trades workers

Plant and machine operators, and assemblers
Elementary occupations

Armed forces occupations

16
138
22
89

11
234
44
135
19

26
77

58

14
36

28

119
21
83

204
43
135
17

63

58

32

28

11
10

10

23

23
13



Science
(master)

Other master
degrees

PhD and
equivalent

Not reported

Not employed

SUM (occupation)

Managers

Professionals

Technicians and associate professionals
Clerical support workers

Service and sales workers

Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers
Craft and related trades workers

Plant and machine operators, and assemblers
Elementary occupations

Armed forces occupations

Not reported

Not employed

SUM (occupation)

Managers

Professionals

Technicians and associate professionals
Clerical support workers

Service and sales workers

Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers
Craft and related trades workers

Plant and machine operators, and assemblers
Elementary occupations

Armed forces occupations

Not reported

Not employed

SUM (occupation)

Managers

Professionals

Technicians and associate professionals
Clerical support workers

Service and sales workers

Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers
Craft and related trades workers

Plant and machine operators, and assemblers
Elementary occupations

Armed forces occupations

Not reported

Not employed

Population 15 years and older 11. November 2011
Source: Census 2011
Units: Persons 15 years and older

71
12
51

124
17
64
15

S oW

52

33

66
12
50

111
15
64
15

w

44

33



