Male

		SUM (current activity status)	Employed	Unemployed, have worked previously	Unemployed, never worked	Not ecomomically active, retired	Not ecomomically active, was a student	Not ecomomically active, looking after home or family	Not ecomomically active, other reasons
SUM	SUM (occupation)	19727	13966	672	44	2407	1293	93	1252
(education)	Managers	1129	1108	21					
	Professionals	1726	1695	31					
	Technicians and associate professionals	3111	3039	72					••
	Clerical support workers	529	504	25					
	Service and sales workers	1327	1251	74		**			
	Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers	1226	1152	73					
	Craft and related trades workers	2129	2031	98					
	Plant and machine operators, and assemblers	1385	1313	72					
	Elementary occupations	1192	1045	146					
	Armed forces occupations	21	19						
	Not reported	907	809	58	40				
	Not employed	5045				2407	1293	93	1252
No education	SUM (occupation)	718	320	35	3	169	48	7	136
	Managers	4	4						
	Professionals								
	Technicians and associate professionals	10	10						
	Clerical support workers	9	9						
	Service and sales workers	22	19	3					
	Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers	83	75	8					
	Craft and related trades workers	31	28	3					
	Plant and machine operators, and assemblers	72	66	6					
	Elementary occupations	82	70	12					
	Armed forces occupations								
	Not reported	42	36	3	3				
	Not employed	360				169	48	7	136
Primary school	SUM (occupation)	5241	2838	212	32	756	852	26	525
	Managers	91	87	4					
	Professionals	35	35						
	Technicians and associate professionals	109	104	5					
	Clerical support workers	123	118	5					
	Service and sales workers	297	282	14	••	••		••	••
	Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers		544	40					
	Craft and related trades workers	313	304	9	••	••		••	••
	Plant and machine operators, and assemblers	624	590	34	••	••		••	••
	Elementary occupations	616	530	85	••	••		••	••
	Armed forces occupations	3							
	Not reported	286	242	15	29	••		••	••
	Not employed	2159				756	852	26	525
Nursing	SUM (occupation)	9	6						••
assistant	Managers				••	••		••	••
	Professionals				••	••		••	••
	Technicians and associate professionals								

	Clerical support workers				••				
	Service and sales workers			••					
	Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers				••				
	Craft and related trades workers		••	••	••	••	••	••	••
	Plant and machine operators, and assemblers			••			••		
	Elementary occupations								
	Armed forces occupations								
	Not reported								
	Not employed	3							
Other	SUM (occupation)	37	22			8			3
educations	Managers			••	••		••		
shorter than 1	Professionals								
year	Technicians and associate professionals	3	3						
•	Clerical support workers	3	3		••				
	Service and sales workers				••				
	Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers	4	4		••				
	Craft and related trades workers				••				
	Plant and machine operators, and assemblers	4	4						
	Elementary occupations	3							
	Armed forces occupations								
	Not reported	3							
	Not employed	13				8			3
Upper	SUM (occupation)	1441	1080	105	4	30	 141	6	75
secondary	Managers	94	94						
school	Professionals	114	110	 4	••	••	••	••	
SCHOOL	Technicians and associate professionals	118	112	6	**	••	••	••	••
	Clerical support workers	132	126	6	••	••	••	••	••
	Service and sales workers	198	172	25	**	••	••	••	••
			68	10	••	••	••		
	Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers	78			••		••		
	Craft and related trades workers	66	62	4		••	••	••	
	Plant and machine operators, and assemblers	166	153	13	••	••		••	••
	Elementary occupations	146	118	28	**	••	••	••	••
	Armed forces occupations								
	Not reported	76	64	9	3				
	Not employed	252				30	141	6	75
Vocational	SUM (occupation)	6237	4762	197	5	698	202	36	337
education (craf		307	300	7	••	••	••	••	••
or trade)	Professionals	184	181	3	••		••		
	Technicians and associate professionals	877	847	30					
	Clerical support workers	171	162	9					
	Service and sales workers	603	576	27					
	Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers	304	297	7					
	Craft and related trades workers	1556	1489	67	••		••		
	Plant and machine operators, and assemblers	399	385	14					
	Elementary occupations	262	245	17					
	Armed forces occupations	12	11						
	Not reported	289	269	15	5				
	Not employed	1273				698	202	36	337
Skippers and	SUM (occupation)	977	666	17		222	30	9	33
engineers etc.	Managers	20	19						
(diploma)	Professionals	4	4					••	
(<u>F</u>)		•	•		**	**		**	

Cherical support workers		Technicians and associate professionals	431	425	6					
Service and sales workers										
Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers 73 70 3										
Crift and related trades workers 13 13 13 13 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15					3					**
Plant and machine operators, and assemblers 55 52 33										
Elementary occupations					3					
Armed forces occupations					5					**
Not reported					··			••	••	
Not employed 194										
Diploma in SUM (cocupation) 169 155 9 3										
Managers	Dinloma in									
Professionals 39 39										
Technicians and associate professionals 38 38	commerce									
Clerical support workers										
Service and sales workers					••			••		
Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers 1					••			••		
Craft and related trades workers 3 3										
Plant and machine operators, and assemblers					••					••
Elementary occupations					••				••	••
Manufactoring					••					••
Not reported Port Port					••					••
Not employed 13					••			••		
Diploma in SUM (occupation) 176 134 6 21 13 engineering and Managers and Managers and Managers and Interesting Professionals 15 15 <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>••</td><td></td><td></td><td>••</td><td></td><td></td></t<>					••			••		
engineering and Managers 15 manufactoring 15 not processionals 16 not processionals 17 not processionals 18 not pr	Dinlome in									
manufactoring trades Professionals 17 16										
Trades Technicians and associate professionals 36 34					••					
Clerical support workers 3 3 3	_				••					
Service and sales workers 9 8	trades				••				••	
Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers 4 4 <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>-</td> <td>••</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>••</td> <td>••</td> <td></td>				-	••			••	••	
Craft and related trades workers 33 31 .					••			••	••	
Plant and machine operators, and assemblers 9 9 9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				•	••			••	••	
Elementary occupations					••			••		••
Armed forces occupations .										••
Not reported 7			/							••
Other diplomal of degrees SUM (occupation) 183 155 4 17 5 degrees Managers 22 22					••	••	••	••		••
Other diplomal degrees SUM (occupation) 183 155 4 17 5 degrees Managers 22 22										
degrees Managers 22 22	0411									
Professionals 30 29	_				4	••	1 /			3
Technicians and associate professionals 27 25	degrees				••			••		
Clerical support workers							••			••
Service and sales workers 36 35										••
Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers 20 20 <										••
Craft and related trades workers 4 4						••	••			••
Plant and machine operators, and assemblers 3 3 3					••	••		••		
Elementary occupations 6 6 .					••	••		••		
Armed forces occupations <td></td>										
Not reported 7 7						••			••	
Not employed 24 .17 5 Skippers and SUM (occupation) 1070 860 18 151 37						••	••		••	
Skippers and SUM (occupation) 1070 860 18 151 37				/		••			••	
	G1-1					••			••	
engineers etc. Wanagers 5/ 56						••	151		••	3/
	engineers etc.	Managers	3/	36						••

(bachelor)	Professionals	20	20					
(outlieror)	Technicians and associate professionals	622	617	5	 			
	Clerical support workers	6	6		 			
	Service and sales workers	16	16		 	··		
	Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers	22	21		 			
	Craft and related trades workers	71	64	7	 	··		
	Plant and machine operators, and assemblers	18	18		 			
	Elementary occupations	7	7		 	••		
	Armed forces occupations	••	••		 			
	Not reported	39	35	4	 			
	Not employed	192			 151			37
Shipmasters	SUM (occupation)	902	767	16	 88			27
(bachelor)	Managers	37	37		 			
()	Professionals	29	29		 			
	Technicians and associate professionals	584	575	9	 			
	Clerical support workers	11	11		 	••		
	Service and sales workers	12	12		 			
	Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers	30	28		 			
	Craft and related trades workers	11	9		 			
	Plant and machine operators, and assemblers	20	19		 			
	Elementary occupations	13	12		 	••		
	Armed forces occupations				 			
	Not reported	36	35		 			
	Not employed	119			 88			27
Primary and	SUM (occupation)	523	389	5	 109			19
lower	Managers	46	46		 			
secondary	Professionals	302	300		 			
	Technicians and associate professionals	14	14		 			
(bachelor)	Clerical support workers				 			
(outlieror)	Service and sales workers	6	6		 			
	Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers				 			
	Craft and related trades workers		••		 			
	Plant and machine operators, and assemblers	3	3		 	··		
	Elementary occupations	5	4		 			
	Armed forces occupations		••		 			
	Not reported	14	12		 			
	Not employed	129			 109			19
Other	SUM (occupation)	72	65		 			3
educationists	Managers	13	13		 			
(bachelor)	Professionals	24	23		 			
(000110101)	Technicians and associate professionals				 			
	Clerical support workers				 			
	Service and sales workers	18	18		 			
	Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers	4	4		 	••		
	Craft and related trades workers				 	••		
	Plant and machine operators, and assemblers		••		 	··		
	Elementary occupations	··	••		 	••	••	
	Armed forces occupations				 			
	Not reported				 			
	Not employed	6			 	··	••	3
Nurses	SUM (occupation)	5	5		 	••		
	` '							

(bachelor)	Managers								
	Professionals		••						••
	Technicians and associate professionals								
	Clerical support workers								
	Service and sales workers	••	••	••		••	••	••	••
	Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers		••		••				
	Craft and related trades workers								
	Plant and machine operators, and assemblers			••					
	Elementary occupations								
	Armed forces occupations								
	Not reported								
	Not employed								
Other health	SUM (occupation)	37	29			3			3
and welfare	Managers								
educations	Professionals	15	15						
(bachelor)	Technicians and associate professionals	10	10	••			••		
	Clerical support workers								
	Service and sales workers								
	Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers								
	Craft and related trades workers			••					
	Plant and machine operators, and assemblers								
	Elementary occupations			••					
	Armed forces occupations		••				••		
	Not reported								
	Not employed	6				3			3
Engineering	SUM (occupation)	287	250	8		21			5
and	Managers	57	56						
construction	Professionals	87	86						
(bachelor)	Technicians and associate professionals	84	81	3					
(outlieror)	Clerical support workers								••
	Service and sales workers								
	Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers	4							
	Craft and related trades workers	13	12	••		••			
	Plant and machine operators, and assemblers			**	••				
	Elementary occupations			**	••				
	Armed forces occupations		••	••	••				
	Not reported	 7	 7	••	••	••	••		
	Not employed	29		••	••	21			 5
Social sciences	s, SUM (occupation)	242	215	13	••	8	••		4
business and	Managers	55	54		••		••		
law (bachelor)		92	87	 5	••	••	••		••
iaw (bacheloi)	Technicians and associate professionals	43	41		••		••	••	••
	•	19	15	 4	••	••	••	••	••
	Clerical support workers Service and sales workers	4	4		••	••	••	••	••
	Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers	3	3	**	••	••	**	••	••
	Craft and related trades workers			••	••		••		••
		••	••	••	••	••	••		
	Plant and machine operators, and assemblers			••	••				••
	Elementary occupations			••		••		••	••
	Armed forces occupations					••		••	••
	Not reported	9	9	••			••	••	
	Not employed	14				8			4

Science	SUM (occupation)	102	92	6					
(bachelor)	Managers	8	8			••			••
(bacheloi)	Professionals	54	51	3	••	••	••		••
	Technicians and associate professionals	13	13		••	••	••		••
	Clerical support workers	4	4	••	••	••	••	••	••
	Service and sales workers	4	3	••	••	••	••	••	
		4	3	••		••	••	••	
	Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers								
	Craft and related trades workers								
	Plant and machine operators, and assemblers		••		••	••			
	Elementary occupations	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	••
	Armed forces occupations								••
	Not reported	10	9						
	Not employed	4							
Humanities	SUM (occupation)	38	30			3			3
(bachelor)	Managers								
	Professionals	13	13						
	Technicians and associate professionals	6	6						
	Clerical support workers								
	Service and sales workers								
	Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers								
	Craft and related trades workers								
	Plant and machine operators, and assemblers								
	Elementary occupations								
	Armed forces occupations								
	Not reported	3	3						
	Not employed	8				3			3
Other bachelor	SUM (occupation)	154	134	3		12			4
degrees	Managers	12	11						
acgrees	Professionals	36	35						••
	Technicians and associate professionals	16	16	••	••	••	••	••	
	Clerical support workers	4	4	••	••	••	••		••
	Service and sales workers	59	59	••	••	••			••
	Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers				••	••	••	••	••
	Craft and related trades workers	••		••		••		••	
		•		••		••	••	••	
	Plant and machine operators, and assemblers			••					••
	Elementary occupations								
	Armed forces occupations				••	••			
	Not reported	5	5	••	••		••	••	
	Not employed	17				12			4
	, SUM (occupation)	375	353	6		11			5
business and	Managers	137	136						
law (master)	Professionals	168	166	••	••	••			••
	Technicians and associate professionals	26	26						
	Clerical support workers	7	7						
	Service and sales workers								
	Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers								
	Craft and related trades workers								
	Plant and machine operators, and assemblers	••							
	Elementary occupations	••		••					
	Armed forces occupations								
	Not reported	17	14	3					

	Not employed	16				11			5
Humanities	SUM (occupation)	138	119	8		10			
(master)	Managers	22	21						
,	Professionals	89	83	6					
	Technicians and associate professionals	3	3						
	Clerical support workers		••						
	Service and sales workers								
	Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers								
	Craft and related trades workers								
	Plant and machine operators, and assemblers								
	Elementary occupations								
	Armed forces occupations		··						
	Not reported	6	5						
	Not employed	11				10			
Engineering	SUM (occupation)	234	204	4		23	••		3
and	Managers	44	43	•			••		5
construction	Professionals	135	135	••		••	••	••	••
(master)	Technicians and associate professionals	19	17	••	••	••		••	
(master)	Clerical support workers				••	••		••	••
	Service and sales workers	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	••
	Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	••
	Craft and related trades workers	3	••	••	••	••	••	••	••
		3	••	••		••		••	
	Plant and machine operators, and assemblers		••					••	••
	Elementary occupations		••	••				••	••
	Armed forces occupations			••		••			••
	Not reported	4	4						
36 11 1	Not employed	26				23			3
Medical	SUM (occupation)	77	63		••	13			
doctors	Managers	4	4	••	••	••		••	••
	Professionals	58	58					••	
	Technicians and associate professionals								
	Clerical support workers								
	Service and sales workers								
	Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers								
	Craft and related trades workers								
	Plant and machine operators, and assemblers				••	••			••
	Elementary occupations		••	••	••	••			
	Armed forces occupations	••	••	••	••			••	••
	Not reported	••	••	••				••	••
	Not employed	14	••	••		13		••	••
Other health	SUM (occupation)	36	32			4			
and welfare	Managers								
educations	Professionals	28	28						
(master)	Technicians and associate professionals								
	Clerical support workers								
	Service and sales workers								
	Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers								
	Craft and related trades workers								
	Plant and machine operators, and assemblers	••	••	••				••	
	Elementary occupations	••	••	••				••	
	Armed forces occupations	••	••	••				••	

	Not reported						 	
	Not employed	4				4	 	
Science	SUM (occupation)	71	66				 	
(master)	Managers	12	12				 	
,	Professionals	51	50				 	
	Technicians and associate professionals						 	
	Clerical support workers						 	
	Service and sales workers						 	
	Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers						 	
	Craft and related trades workers						 	
	Plant and machine operators, and assemblers						 	
	Elementary occupations						 	
	Armed forces occupations						 	
	Not reported	••	**		••	**	 	
	Not employed	4	**		••	**	 	
Other master	SUM (occupation)	124	111			9	 	
degrees	Managers	17	15				 	
_	Professionals	64	64				 	
	Technicians and associate professionals	15	15				 	
	Clerical support workers						 	
	Service and sales workers	4	4		••	**	 	
	Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers	••	**	••	••	**	 	
	Craft and related trades workers	••	**		••	**	 	
	Plant and machine operators, and assemblers	••	**	••	••	**	 	
	Elementary occupations						 	
	Armed forces occupations	3	3				 	
	Not reported	4	4	••	••	**	 	
	Not employed	11	**	••	••	9	 	
PhD and	SUM (occupation)	52	44		••	6	 	
equivalent	Managers	5	5		••	**	 	
	Professionals	33	33		••	**	 	
	Technicians and associate professionals	••	**	••	••	**	 	
	Clerical support workers						 	
	Service and sales workers						 	
	Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers						 	
	Craft and related trades workers						 	
	Plant and machine operators, and assemblers						 	
	Elementary occupations						 	
	Armed forces occupations						 	
	Not reported	4	4				 	
	Not employed	8				6	 	

Population 15 years and older 11. November 2011 Source: Census 2011

Units: Persons 15 years and older